502530085 10/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2575358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NADIA MORRIS (FORMERLY KNOWN AS SCOTT MORRIS)	01/05/2010
NICHOLAS P. HILL	01/04/2010
TROY C. MEUNINCK	01/05/2010
VIRGINIA S. NG	01/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, LP
Street Address:	675 W. PEACHTREE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 4000
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14037917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)510-0710
Email: docketing@ggip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - GMG ATTN: PATENT

Address Line 1: ROOM 2A-207
Address Line 2: ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER,, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7785-0809-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH TREMENTOZZI
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 031390 FRAME: 0654 .00 14037917

UN OVER HUI

502530085

Signature:	/Ralph Trementozzi/
Date:	10/11/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=7785-809-01_Assign (2)#page1.tif source=7785-809-01_Assign (2)#page2.tif source=7785-809-01_Assign (2)#page3.tif source=7785-809-01_Assign (2)#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031390 FRAME: 0655

Attorney Docket No.: 2009-0700

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scott Morris, a citizen of the United States of America; residing at 2968 Brialake Road, Decatur, Georgia 30033 in the County of DeKalb, Nicholas P. Hill, a citizen of the United States of America; residing at 2583 Brookwood Drive NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 in the County of Fulton, Troy C. Meuninck, a citizen of the United States of America; residing at 47 W. Washington Street, Newban, Georgia 30263 in the County of Coweta, and Virginia S. Ng, a citizen of the United States of America; residing at 364 Hardin Home Way, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043 in the County of Cwinnett, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "System and Method for Interacting with Social Networking in an Internet Protocol Television System," Attorney Docket No. 2009-0700, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed November 4, 2009, U.S. Application Serial No. 12/612,490; and

WHEREAS, AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 023733 FRAME: 0064

> PATENT REEL: 031390 FRAME: 0656

Attorney Docket No.: 2009-0700

Name of Inventor:	Scort Morris	_
Signature of Inventor:	AT X	<u> </u>
Date:	1-5-2010	_
United States of America) State of Green's 419) County of Fulfour)		
On this day of A individual described in and who execute	, 20 10, before me personally came Scott Morris, to a	ne known to be the me.
RICHARO J. GERLACH ary Public, Fulton County, Georgia ommission Expires January 25, 2011	Redural School	Canal
Name of Inventor:	Nicholas P. Hill	-
Signature of Inventor:		_
Date:		_
United States of America) State of)		
Caunty of		
On this day of individual described in and who executed	, 20, before me personally came Nicholas P. Hill, the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the sar	to me known to be the ne.

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 023733 FRAME: 0065

Name of Inventor:	Scott Morris
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
United States of America State of))
County of On this day of individual described in and who exer	, 20 , before me personally came Scott Morris, to me known to be the suted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
Name of Inventor:	Nicholas P. Hill
ignature of Inventor:	N.F.(FU)
Dale:	1-4-2010
United States of America State of County of)))
n this <u></u> cay of <u>Janu</u> dividual described in and who execu	, 2016, before me personally came Nicholas P. Hill, to me known to be the led the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
WHITE ABETH	J. Eyche The John

PATENT REEL: 023733 FRAME: 0066

Attorney Docket No.: 2009-0700

Name of Inventor:	Trov C. Meuninck	
Signature of Inventor:	1140101	tulicanosa
Date:	1/5/2018	
United States of America State of Geo. 2 410 County of F. Hern)) .)	
On this <u>514</u> day of <u>Javas</u> the individual described in and who e	20/0, before me personally came Troy C. Meun executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of	inck, to me known to be the same.
RICHARD J. GERLACH ary Public, Fulton County, Georgia ammission Expires January 25, 2011	Research Gerland Notary Public	

Name of Inventor:	Virginia S. Ng	
Signature of Inventor:	MANY	
Date:	1/5/2010	_
United States of America State of GOUGF))	
County of Fu Hou)	
On this <u>574</u> day of <u>Janes</u> ndividual described in and who execu	, 2016, before me personally came Virginia S. Ng. uted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the e	, to me known to be the same.
RICHARD J. GERLACH Public, Futton County, Georgia Mission Expires January 25, 2011	Richard Serbal	

RECORDED: 01/05/2010

PATENT REEL: 023733 FRAME: 0067

> PATENT REEL: 031390 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 10/11/2013